1
Manual
Model All & FILL
Liquid Level Alarm Controller
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual

and relay notifi cation of the low level condition.  FILL units automate fi lling of a tank with a control relay output
based on a low “ON” and high “OFF” level switch input.
Model Numbering
ALL and FILL units have several base system control functions and unit optional features.  Your unit may be
supplied with one or more of the features described in this manual.  To determine what features apply to your
unit check the model number label located on the controller enclosure.
Models
ALL-C Controller only, no wand
ALL-D Dual input level controller, no wand
ALL-100 Controller with 60” wand
ALL-50 Controller with 42” wand
ALL-30 Controller with 26” wand
ALL-12 Controller with 12” wand
ALL-C00 Fill Controller only with no level wands
ALL-C35 Fill Controller only with 2 wands sized
for an Advantage 35 gal tank
ALL-C55 Fill Controller only with 2 wands sized
for an Advantage 55 gal tank
Replacement Level Wands
ALL-S60 Adjustable to 60”
ALL-S42 Adjustable to 42”
ALL-S26 Adjustable to 26”
ALL-S12 Adjustable to 12”
Options
C 230 Volt Service
E Extra Control Output Cord
V Audible Alarm with Silence Switch
W-1 Single 25 Amp Output Relay
H High alarm input on FILL unit with
control cut-off and 115 volt alarm
H1 High alarm on FILL unit with control
cut-off and dry contact, alarm output
LED LED on Level Wand
S Switch for Output (ON/OFF)
III. Installation
Electrical Installation
The standard units have a voltage regulated internal power supply capable of operating in the range of
approximately 105 to 135 VAC. Use a supply voltage of 110 to 125 VAC for best results.  Relay outputs (2.5
amp) and power into the logic board (2 amp) are each individually protected by a replaceable fuse.
Prewired units are supplied with a 16 AWG cable with 3-wire grounded USA 115 volt plug for incoming power
and 18 AWG 3-wire grounded receptacle cords for all control relay outputs.
WARNINGS: 1. The controller should be connected to its own isolated circuit breaker and for
 best results the ground should be a true earth ground not shared.
  Wiring must be done according to all applicable local codes.
2. Power (line voltage) must be disconnected while making any connec
 tions.  If power is supplied to the unit, line voltage will be present.
3.  Low voltage signal wires (probes, fl ow switch, water meter etc…) should